NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE

D IV E R S ITY AMONG STUDENTS
AND FACULTY/STAFF

BASED ON FALL 2017 SURVEY AND CANNOT BE GENERALIZED TO THE ENTIRE POPULATION.

Students

NATIVE GENDER
LANGUAGE K

91.8% of students’ native ' |
language is English and £

7.6% speak English iy
fluently, but it is not

their native language.

SEXUAL ORIENTATION

AGE

Under 18 18-24 Years 25-29 Years 30-39 Years 40-80 Years
1.6% 77.8% 9.2% 6.3% 5.1%

RACE/ETHNICITY

B Wwhite68.8%
American Indian or Alaska Native 11%
. Hispanic or Latino 9.5%

. Two or More Races 6.9%

B African American 1.9%
I unknown1.3%

Non-Resident Alien 0.3%

B Asian0.3%

Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0%

CITIZENSHIP
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PHYSICAL DISABILITY

10.0 3.8% 4%

0.6% 0.8%

12.
10.2%

0.0

NATIVE OR NATURALIZED  LAWFUL, PERMANENT FOREIGN, NATIONAL PREFER NOT
U.S. CITIZEN U.S. CITIZEN NON-RESIDENT ALIEN TO ANSWER
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. Students . Faculty/Staft

NATIVE

Faculty/Staft

GENDER

LANGUAGE
99.2% of faculty/staff s ' i
native language is

English and 0.8% Female

68%

speak English fluently,
but it is not their native
language.
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SEXUAL ORIENTATION

Homosexual.........ccoooenoieeiiieieieinn . 4.1%

AGE

Under 18 18-24 Years 25-29 Years 30-39 Years 40-80 Years
0% 0.8% 7.2% 19.2% 72.8%

RACE/ETHNICITY

B white 79.4%

Two or More Races 8.7%

. America

n Indian or Alaska Native 4.8%

. African American 4%

. Unknown 2.4%

ident Alien 0.8%

Hispanic or Latino 0%

LEARNING DISABILITY PARENTAL STATUS

0.3% 1.6%

PARENT NO CHILDREN PREGNANT

9 7 o 8 % of students and 9 5 o 9 % of faculty/staftf
have not served in the U.S. Militar y

WfeXe Life changing.



